
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:684
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
INDIGENOUS CRUDE OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the indigenous crude oil and gas production in the financial year 2010-11; and

(b) the names of oil exploration blocks both in mainland and near shore alongwith the names of companies involved and their locations?

Answer

Minister of state in the Ministry of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)
(a) Indigenous crude oil and natural gas production in the financial year 2010-11 by Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. (ONGC), Oil India Ltd. (OIL) and Private/ Joint Venture companies is detailed below:-

  Crude oil in Million Natural Gas in Million Metric
  Metric Tonnes (MMT) Standard Cubic Metre (MMSCM)

ONGC  24.419   23095

OIL  3.586   2352.72

Pvt./Jvs 9.68   26770

(b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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